of India, but he did not know his bank account number.

5. The above said gold (White Rhodium coated 01 gold chain and

04 gold kada) with a net weighment of 633.250 grams (283.130 gram

of 01 gold chain and 350.120 gram of 04 gold Kada) having purity of

999.0/24 Kt. involving total tariff value of Rs.36,43,483/- (Rupees

Thirty Six Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Three Only)

and market value of Rs.42,92,802/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakh Ninety

Two Thousand Eight Hundred Two only) recovered from the said

passenger which were attempted to be smuggled into India with an

intent to evade payment of Customs duty by concealed as white

Rhodium coated gold in his hand bag, which was in clear violation of

the provisions of the Customs Act, L962.

[...]

(a) The passenger had dealt with and actively indulged himself

in the instant case of smuggling of gold into India. The

passenger had improperly imported gold (01 Gold chain and

04 Gold Kada) weighing 633.250 Grams having purity

999.0/24 Kt. by concealing in his hand bag and involving tariff

value of Rs.36,43,483/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakh Forty-Three

Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Three Only) and market value

of Rs.42,92,8021- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Ninety-Two

Thousand Eight Hundred Two only). The said gold was

concealed in his hand bag and not declared to the Customs.

The passenger opted green channel to exit the Airport with

deliberate intention to evade the payment of Customs Duty

and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and

[...]

proving that the white rhodium coated 01 gold chain and 04

(e)

gold kada weighing 633.250 Grams having purity 999.0/24

Kt. and having tariff value of Rs.36,43,483/- (Rupees Thirty

Six Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Three

Only) and market value of Rs.42,92,802/- (Rupees Forty Two

Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred Two only), which

was concealed as wrapped in his hand bag by the passenger,

totally weighing 633.250 grams without declaring it to the

Customs, are not smuggled goods, is upon the passenger

Shri Wasimkhan Munawwerkhan Pathan.

8. Now, therefore, Shri Wasimkhan Munawwerkhan Pathan